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Limited 1 Year Warranty 
Dorel warrants this product to be free from defects in material and workmanship 
and agrees to remedy any such defect. This warranty covers one year from the 
date of original purchase from authorized retailers. This is solely limited to the 
repair or replacement of defective parts and assembly labor is not included. 

This warranty does not apply to any product which has been improperly 
assembled, subjected to misuse or abuse or which has been altered or repaired 
in any way.The warranty does not cover wearing, tearing, fading or splitting of 
the fabric (where applicable). Liability for consequential damages is excluded to 
the extent exclusion is permitted by law. This warranty gives you specific legal 
rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state or 
province to province. 

To obtain warranty service, purchaser must present original bill of sale. 
Components repaired or replaced are warranted through the remainder of the 
original warranty period only. The defective components will be repaired or 
replaced without charge, subject to the terms and conditions described above.

Contact Us! 
For help with assembly, identifying parts, product information or to order parts, 

please contact us: 

D 1-800-544-1108

Read Before Beginning Assembly 
• Work in a spacious area and near where the unit will be used, preferably

on a carpet, or use a piece of the cardboard packaging to protect your floor
and product.

• Make sure all parts are included. Most parts are labeled or stamped on
the raw edge.

• Read each step carefully. It is very important that each step of the
instructions is performed in the correct order. If these steps are not
followed in sequence, assembly difficulties will occur.

• This product may contain small components. Please ensure that they are
kept away from small children.

This product is designed for home use and is not intended for commercial use. 
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Do NOT use 

powertools 

This product is packaged in 

1 carton 
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A WARNING -Crib

• CAUTION: ANY MATTRESS USED IN THIS CRIB MUST BE AT LEAST 27-1/4 INCHES BY 51-5/8

INCHES (69CM BY 131CM) WITH A THICKNESS NOT EXCEEDING 6 INCHES (15CM).

• Failure to follow these warnings and assembly instructions could result in serious injury or death. DO NOT use this crib if you cannot follow the exact

accompanying instructions.

• Read all instructions before assembling crib. KEEP INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE USE.

• Check this product for damaged hardware, loose joints, loose bolts or other fasteners, missing parts or sharp edges before and after assembly and

frequently during use. Securely tighten loose bolts and other fasteners. DO NOT use crib if any parts are missing, damaged or broken. Contact a

customer service representative at 1-800-544-1108 for replacement parts and instructional literature if needed. DO NOT substitute parts.

• Infants can suffocate on soft bedding. NEVER add a pillow or comforter. NEVER place additional padding under an infant.

• To reduce the risk of SIDS, pediatricians recommend healthy infants be placed on their backs to sleep, unless otherwise advised by your physician.

STRANGULATION HAZARD:

• DO NOT place crib near window where cords from blinds or drapes may strangle a child.

• Strings can cause strangulation! DO NOT place items with a string around a child's neck, such as hood strings or pacifier cords. DO NOT suspend

strings over a crib or attach strings to toys.

• To help prevent strangulation tighten all fasteners. A child can trap parts of the body or clothing on loose fasteners.

FALL HAZARD:

• When child is able to pull to standing position, set mattress to lowest position and remove bumper pads, large toys and other objects that could serve

as steps for climbing out.

• Stop using the crib when child begins to climb out or reaches the height of 35 inches (89 cm).

• If refinishing, use a non-toxic finish specified for children's products.

• NEVER use plastic shipping bags or other plastic film as mattress covers because they can cause suffocation.

• Replace teething rail if damaged, cracked or loose (if teething rail is provided for this model).

• Infants can suffocate in gaps between crib sides and a mattress that is too small.

• Follow warnings on all products in a crib.
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A WARNING - Toddler Bed

• INFANTS HAVE DIED IN TODDLER BEDS FROM ENTRAPMENT. Openings in and between bed parts can entrap head and neck of a

small child.

• NEVER use bed with children younger than 15 months or over 50 lbs.

• ALWAYS follow assembly instructions.

• STRANGULATION HAZARD. NEVER place bed near windows where cords from blinds or drapes may strangle a child. NEVER suspend

strings over bed.

• NEVER place items with a string, cord, or ribbon, such as hood strings or pacifier cords, around a child's neck. These items may catch on 

bed parts.

CAUTION

• ENTRAPMENT HAZARD. To avoid dangerous gaps, any mattress used in this bed shall be a full-size crib mattress at least 51-5-8 in.
(1310 mm) in length, 27-V4 in. (690 mm) in width, and a max thickness of 6 in. (150 mm).

• Prohibit jumping and horseplay on this bed.
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PARTS LIST 

TODDLER BED GUARDRAIL 

1 PC 

® 

DAYBED RAIL 

1 PC 

A Before throwing any packaging, please
verify all contents and make sure you 
have received all the parts listed 
above! 
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0 

01/4" x 13 x 55 mm 

BOLT 
4 PCS 

�================:i 

ALLEN KEY 
1 PC 

HARDWARE LIST 

e e 

01/4" x 13 x 35 mm 

0 

1/4 * 9.8mm * 15mm 010 * 35 mm 

BOLT 
1 PCS 

BARREL NUT 
2PCS 

WOODEN DOWEL 
2PCS 

A Please do not completely tighten all the hardware,
until the entire assembly is complete, unless 
otherwise indicated in the step-by-step 
instructions. 

A. The screw(s), bolt(s) to be used at each step are
shown in actual size in the lower right corner of the
page.
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NOTE: CRIB IMAGE IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY
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TODDLER BED ASSEMBLY 

STARTING FROM CRIB 

STEP 6: 

Attach toddler bed guardrail D to the 

right side panel A with bolt 8 and to

the daybed rail E with bolts 0. Use 

Allen Key 0 to tighten all bolts. 
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TODDLER BED ASSEMBLY : 

STARTING FROM SCRATCH 

STEP 1: 

Follow steps 1 to 3 of the crib assembly 

instructions. 

STEP 2: 

Follow steps 1 to 5 of the toddler bed 

assembly (starting from crib) instructions 

located above. 

DAYBED ASSEMBLY: STARTING 

FROM CRIB 

STEP 1: 

Follow steps 1 to 5 of the toddler bed 

assembly instructions. 

DAYBED ASSEMBLY: STARTING 

FROM SCRATCH 

STEP 1: 

Follow steps 1 to 3 of the crib 

assembly instructions. 

Follow steps 1 to 5 of the toddler bed 

assembly instructions. 
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J

K
D

STEP 1:

Detach right side panel J, upper/lower rail K 

& N with Allen Key .

STEP 2: 

Detach the side panel D from the left side 

and middle panel B & F with Allen Key .

STEP 3: 

If mattress support E is not in the lowest 

position, unscrew bolts  from left side and 

middle panel B & F and move to the lowest

position.

CAUTION: This unit is intended for use only with the products and/or maximum 
weights indicated. Use with other products and/or products heavier than the  
maximum weights indicated may result in instability or cause possible injury.

TODDLER BED ASSEMBLY:

STARTING FROM CRIB

F

B

Crib and Changer Combo
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STEP 4: 
Insert wooden dowels  and barrel nuts  into

the daybed rail E as shown.

STEP 5:
Attach the daybed rail E to the left side and 

middle panel B & F with bolts . Use Allen 

Key to tighten all bolts.

STEP 6: 

Ensure all bolts are tightly secured.

TODDLER BED ASSEMBLY:

STARTING FROM CRIB

x 2 x 2

3

4

x 2

1

B

F

Crib and Changer Combo

CAUTION: This unit is intended for use only with the products and/or maximum 
weights indicated. Use with other products and/or products heavier than the  
maximum weights indicated may result in instability or cause possible injury.
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STEP 7:
Attach toddler bed guardrail D to the

middle panel F with bolt  and to
the daybed rail E with bolts . Use Allen Key 
 to tighten all bolts.

STEP 8:

Reassemble right side panel J, upper/lower 

rail K & N with Allen Key .

TODDLER BED ASSEMBLY:

STARTING FROM CRIB

x 1 x 2

1

2

F

E

Crib and Changer Combo

CAUTION: This unit is intended for use only with the products and/or maximum 
weights indicated. Use with other products and/or products heavier than the  
maximum weights indicated may result in instability or cause possible injury.
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TODDLER BED ASSEMBLY : 

STARTING FROM SCRATCH

STEP 1:
Follow steps 1 to 3 of the crib assembly

instructions.

Follow step 4 to 7 of the toddler bed 

assembly instructions.

Follow steps 5 to 8 of the crib assembly

instructions.

DAYBED ASSEMBLY : STARTING 
FROM CRIB

STEP 1:
Follow steps 1 to 6 of the toddler bed assembly

instructions.

DAYBED ASSEMBLY : STARTING

FROM SCRATCH

STEP 1:
Follow steps 1 to 3 of the crib assembly

instructions.

Follow step 4 to 6 of the toddler bed assembly 

instructions.

Follow steps 5 to 8 of the crib assembly

instructions.
14
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Kit de conversión de barandilla para niños pequeños 

1-800-544-1108



1-800-544-1108



A ADVERTENCIA
Cama para niiios pequenos 

• HAY BEBES QUE HAN MUERTO EN CAMAS INFANTILES PORQUE QUEDARON ATRAPADOS
Las aberturas que existen adentro y entre las piezas de la cama, pueden atrapar la cabeza y el cuello de un bebe.

Nunca utilice la cama con las ninos menores de 15 meses.

Siempre siga las instrucciones de montaje.

El peso maxima para esta cama no puede exceder las 50 libras (23.5 kilos) .

• RIESGO DE ESTRANGULACIQN
NUNCA coloque la cama cerca de ventanas donde haya cordones de cortinas o persianas que puedan estrangular

al nino. NUNCA debe haber cuerdas colgando encima de la cama.

NUNCA cuelgue del cuello del nino objetos con cuerdas, cordones o cintas tales coma las cuerdas de capuchas o

chupetes. Estos objetos pueden quedar atrapados entre las piezas de la cama .

• RIESGO DE ATRAPAMIENTO
Para evitar que queden espacios peligrosos cualquier colch6n que se utilice debe ser de tamano de cuna grande

par lo menos 5/8 pulgadas (131 cm) de largo, 27-1/4 pulgadas (69 cm) de ancho y 6 pulgadas (15 cm) de grosor.

Prohibir saltos y juegos bruscos en esta cama.
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Límites de peso : 50 Lb / 22.7 KgInstrucciones
Montaje de la Cama para Niños Pequeños - A partir de la Cuna

Paso 1
Separe J, K y N con .

Paso 2
Separe D de B y F con .

Paso 3
Si el soporte del colchón E no está en el nivel más bajo, retire  de B & F y
muévalo al nivel más bajo.

Paso 4
Inserte  y  en E como se muestra.

Paso 5
Adjunte E a B & F con . Utilice la llave Allen para apretar todos los pernos. 

Paso 6
Asegúrese de que todos los pernos estén completamente apretados.

Paso 7
Adjunte D a F y E con  y  como se muestra. Utilice la llave Allen para 
apretar todos los pernos. 

Paso 8
Volver a ensamblar J, K & N con .

Montaje de la Cama para Niños Pequeños: A partir de Cero
Paso 1
Siga los pasos 1 a 3 de las instruccionesde montaje de la cuna.
Siga los pasos 4 a 7 de las instrucciones de montaje de la cama
para niños pequeños.
Siga los paso 5 a 8 de las instruccionesde montaje de la cuna.

Montaje de la Cama de Dias - A partir de la Cuna
Paso 1
Siga los pasos 1 a 6 de las instrucciones de montaje de la
cama para niños pequeños.

Montaje de la Cama de Dia - A partir de Cero
Paso 1
Siga los pasos 1 a 3 de las instrucciones de montaje de la cuna.
Siga los pasos 4 a 6 de las instrucciones de montaje de la cama
para niños pequeños.
Siga los pasos 5 a 8 de las instrucciones de montaje de la cuna.

Consejos útiles

• Mueva sus muebles nuevoscon cuidado, se requiere de dos
personas para levantar y trasladar su producto a su nueva
ubicación.

• Limpie el producto con un paño suave. NO utilice productos
químicos o abrasivos de limpieza.

• Revise los tornillos y tuercas periódicamente y apriételos si es
necesario.

• Sus muebles se pueden desmontar y volver a ensamblar en caso

de mudanza.

• No use elevadoresde cama



A 
PRECAUCION : Esta unidad esta disenada para ser utilizada (micamente con los productos y/o pesos maximos indicados. Su

uso con otros productos y/o productos mas pesados que los pesos maximos indicados puede provocar inestabilidad o causar 

lesiones 

.A TODO COLCHON UTILIZADO EN ESTA CUNA DEBE SER DE POR LO MENOS 27-1/4 PULGADAS POR 51-5/8
PULGADAS (69CM POR 131 CM) CON UN ESPESOR NO MAS DE 6 PULGADAS (15CM). 

CAMA PARA NINOS PEQUENOS CAMADE DiA 

A La CAMA PARA NINOS
PEQUENO$ y la CAMA DE 
DiA no esta prevista para 
niiios menores de 15 
meses o de mas de 50 
libras (22.7 kgs) de peso. 

A SIEM PRE GUARDAR LAS
INSTRUCCIONES DE ► 

MONTAJE EN EL 
BOLSILLO DE SOPORTE 
DE COLCHON (C). 

A El soporte del colch6n
debe estar en el nivel mas 
bajo. 

Listo! Acaba de armar su Cama para Ninos Pequeiios / Cama de dia! 

A IMPORTANTE: Mantenga las partes no utilizadas de la Cuna, de la Cama para Ninos Pequeiios y de la Cama de dia para uso futuro.

A Limites de peso : 50 lb / 22.7 kg



Trousse de conversion de barrière de sécurité pour tout-petits 

1-800-544-1108

dessus.

conu



1-800-544-1108



AAVERTISSEMENT 
Lit pour petit enfant 

• DES BEBES SONT MORTS DANS DES LITS D'ENFANTS EN RESTANT COINCES.

Les ouvertures dans et entre les parties du lit peuvent coincer la tete et le cou d'un petit enfant.

NE JAMAIS utiliser le lit avec des enfants ages de moins de 15 mois.

TOUJOURS suivre les instructions d'assemblage.

Le poids maximal pour ce lit ne peut pas exceder 22.7 kg (50 lb).

• DANGER D'ETRANGLEMENT

NE JAMAIS placer le lit pres des fenetres ou les cordons des stores ou des rideaux peuvent etrangler un enfant.

NE JAMAIS suspendre de cordons au-dessus du lit.

NE JAMAIS placer d'articles avec des ficelles, cordons ou rubans, comme des cordons de capuchon, ou des cordons de

sucette, autour du cou d'un enfant. Ces articles peuvent rester coinces dans les parties du lit.

• DANGER DE COINCEMENT

Pour eviter les ecarts dangereux , tout matelas utilise dans ce lit doit etre un matelas de bassinette normal mesurant au

moins 1310 mm (51-5/8 po) de longueur, 690 mm (27-1/4 po) de largeur et une epaisseur maximale de 150 mm (6 po).

lnterdisez les sauts et les jeux de chevaux sur le lit.





Limite de Poids: 50 Lb / 22.7 kg

Conseils utiles
• Déplacez votre nouveau mobilier avec soin, nous recommandons

deux personnespour soulever et transporter le mobilier vers son
nouvel emplacement.

• Votre mobilier peut être démonté et réassemblé pour faciliter les
déménagements.

• Pour le nettoyage, utilisez un linge doux et humide. N'UTILISEZ
PAS de produits abrasifs ou chimiques.

• Vérifiez les vis et écrous périodiquement et resserrez-les si
nécessaire.

• Ne pas utiliser de rehausseurs de lit.

Assemblage du Lit pour Petits Enfants - À partir de Zéro

Étape 1
Suivez les étapes 1 à 3 des instructions d'assemblage du lit de bébé.
Suivez les étapes 4 à 7 des instructions d'assemblage du lit pour petits 
enfants.
Suivez les étapes 5 à 8 des instructionsd'assemblage du lit de bébé.

Assemblage du Lit de Jour - À partir Du Lit de Bébé

Étape 1

Suivez les étapes 1 à 6 des instructionsd'assemblage du lit pour petits
enfants.

Assemblage du Lit de Jour - À partir de Zéro

Étape 1
Suivez les étapes 1 à 3 des instructions d'assemblage du lit de bébé. 
Suivez les étapes 4 à 6 des instructions d'assemblage du lit pour petits 
enfants.

Suivez les étapes 5 à 8 des instructions d'assemblage du lit de bébé.

Instructions

Étape 1

Détachez J, K et N avec .

Étape 2

Détachez D de B et F avec .

Étape 3

Si le support de matelas E n'est pas au niveau le plus bas, retirez  de B & F et 
déplacez-le vers le niveau le plus bas.

Étape 4

Insérez  et  dans E, tel qu'illustré.

Étape 5

Fixez E au B & F avec . Utilisez la clé Allen pour serrer tous les boulons.

Étape 6

Assurez-vous que tous les boulons sont complètement serrés.

Étape 7

Fixez D au F et E avec  et . Utilisez la clé Allen pour serrer tous les boulons.

Étape 8

Remontez J, K & N avec .



A ATTENTION : Cette unite est destinee a etre utilise uniquement avec les produits eUou les poids maximum indiques. L'utilisation
avec d'autres produits eUou des produits plus lourds que les poids maximum indiques peut rendre le meuble instable ou causer 
des blessures. 

A TOUT MATELAS UTILISE DANS CE LIT DOIT MESURER AU MOINS 69 CM PAR 131 CM (27-1/4 POX 51-5/8 PO) AVEC
UNE EPAISSEUR NE DEPASSANT PAS LES 15 CM (6 PO). 

LIT POUR PETITS ENFANTS LIT DE JOUR 

A Le LIT POUR PETITS
ENFANTS et le LIT DE 
JOUR n'est pas destine aux 
enfants de moins de 15 
mois ou pesant plus de de 
50 livres (22,7 kg). 

A TOUJOURS CONSERVER
LES INSTRUCTIONS ► 

D'ASSEMBLAGE DANS LA 
POCHETTE ATTACHEE AU 
SUPPORT DU MATELAS 
(C). 

A Le support du matelas doit
etre au niveau le plus bas. 

C a y est ! Cous avez termine d'assembler votre Lit pour petits enfants / Lit de jour! 

A IMPORTANT: Conservez les pieces inutilise du Lit de Bebe, du Lit pour Petits Enfants et du Lit de jour pour une utilisation future.

A Limite de poids 50 lb / 22.7 kg

■




